

Jvs.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL (L) NO. 30446 OF 2023
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3397 OF 2023**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 31387 OF 2023**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3397 OF 2023
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 321 OF 2016**

**WITH
APPEAL (L) NO. 30786 OF 2023
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3397 OF 2023**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3371 OF 2023
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 321 OF 2016**

**WITH
OLR NO. 36 OF 2021
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 321 OF 2016**

A Lakshmanan	}	Appellant
versus		
Official Liquidator, High Court	}	
Bombay for Shri Someshwara	}	
Spun Pvt. Ltd. (in liquidation)	}	Respondent

**WITH
APPEAL NO. 30786 OF 2023
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3397 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 30790 OF 2023**

JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE

Digitally signed by
JAYANT VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date: 2023.12.05
14:52:37 +0530

Mukesh Mehra	}	Appellant
Versus		
State Bank of India & Ors.	}	Respondents

Mr. Sachin Kudekar i/b. Mr. Umesh Kurund for the appellant in APPL/30446/2023 and for respondents 2 & 3 in APPL/30786/2023.

Ms. Janhavee Joshi i/b. Mr. Ajit Rajgole for the appellant in APPL/30786/2023 and for respondent no. 2 in APPL/30446/2023.

Mr. Ajinkya Kurdukar for State Bank of India (Respondent no. 3 in APPL/30446/2023 and respondent no. 1 in APPL/30786/2023).

CORAM: DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. & ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE: 4th DECEMBER 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** By consent, stand over to **5th January 2024**.
- 2.** The interim order passed earlier in Appeal (L) No. 30786 of 2023 shall continue to operate till the next date of listing.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)