

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS LODGING NO. 30786 OF 2023

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 3397 OF 2023

Mukesh MehraPETITIONER

V/S

State Bank Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Mr. Ajit Rajgole, Advocates for the
Appellant

Ms. Ankita Singhanian a/w Mr. Saif Dingankar, Mr. Subhash
Gupta i/b Mr. Ajinkya Kurdukar, Advocates for the
Respondent No. 1, SBI

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)