

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS LODGING NO. 30786 OF 2023

In

INTERIM APPLICATION 3397 OF 2023

Mukesh Mehra

....PETITIONER

V/S

State Bank Of India

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Siddhartha Samantrai i/b Umesh Kurund for Appellant

Mr. Subhash Gupta i/b Ajinkya Kurdukar for Respondent State

Bank of India

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent, stand over to 24/04/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)